model, discounted
expected cash flows,
numerical approximation,
as appropriate

US PPI, US labour index, US
Dollar and ZAR treasury curves,
Rand zero swap discount rate

Level 3

1 The fair value of these instruments approximates their carrying value, due to their short-term nature.
2 The carrying value of cash is considered to reflect its fair value.
3 Relates to the US labour and inflation index and ZAR/EUR exchange rate embedded derivatives contained in the Secunda Synfuels Operations long-term gas

supply agreements.

There were no transfers between levels for recurring fair value measurements during the year. There was no change in valuation techniques
compared to the previous financial year.

SASOL LIMITED GROUP

SASOL FINANCIAL RESULTS 2022 28

Sensitivity analysis
The fair value of the embedded derivative financial instrument, contained in a long-term oxygen supply contract to SO, is impacted by a
number of observable and unobservable variables at valuation date. The sensitivities provided below reflect the impact on fair value as a
result of movements in the significant input variables utilised for valuation purposes.

US$/Rand Spot price US$ Swap curve Rand Swap curve

2022 +R1/US$ +R1/US$ +0,10% -0,10% +1,00% -1,00%

Oxygen supply contract
embedded derivatives Rm (513) 513 86 (87) (786) 911

US$/Rand Spot price US$ Swap curve Rand Swap curve

2021 +R1/US$ +R1/US$ +0,10% -0,10% +1,00% -1,00%

Oxygen supply contract
embedded derivatives Rm (601) 601 98 (99) (825) 955

Independent audit by the auditors
These summarised consolidated financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2022 have been audited by PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc.,
who expressed an unmodified conclusion thereon. The individual auditor assigned to perform the audit is Johan Potgieter. The auditor's
report does not extend to the information contained in pages 1 to 10 of this results announcement, including pro forma financial information.
The auditor’s report is included on page 29 of this results announcement.

Pro forma financial information
Core HEPS, Net debt, EBITDA and adjusted EBITDA included in this announcement constitute pro forma financial information, as defined